## **Free Electricity Promotion**

## **Terms & Conditions**

## General

- 1. These terms and conditions hereinafter referred to as: the Promotional Terms and Conditions apply to the 'Free Electricity Promotion' (hereinafter referred to as: 'the Promotion'), which is organized by Utility Direct located in Amsterdam (1097DP) at Mr Treublaan 3.
- 2. The Promotion is organized to promote Utility Direct.
- 3. Participation in the promotion means that you are aware of and agree to the Promotion Terms and Conditions. You cannot revoke that consent.
- 4. The interpretation and application of the Terms and Conditions by Utility Direct is binding. In situations not provided for in the Promotional Terms and Conditions, Utility Direct decides. This decision is binding.

## **Action & Participation**

- 1. On Saturday, April 22, 2023, you can participate for free during the IamExpat Fair Amsterdam 2023 in the Free Electricity Action from Utility Direct. After leaving your details, a participant will automatically join the draw. The participant may participate once per draw.
- 2. Participation in the promotion is free.
- 3. Participation in the promotion is open to anyone aged 18 and over.
- 4. Temporary and permanent employees of Utility Direct and IamExpat Media B.V. and third parties engaged by these parties - in the latter case referring to (temporary and permanent) employees who are directly or indirectly involved in (the implementation of) the promotion are excluded from participation in the promotion.
- 5. Only people who live in the Netherlands, have a Dutch IBAN/bank account number and a Dutch IP address can participate in the Promotion.
- 6. Up to a maximum consumption of 2479 KwH of electricity on an annual basis is reimbursed by Utility Direct. This is the average consumption of a Dutch household according to milieucentraal.nl
- 7. The winner must purchase at least a new 1-year power subscription from Utility Direct. After the end of the annual contract, the actual consumption of electricity is checked. If this is below 2479KwH on an annual basis, the full amount will be reimbursed. If this is above 2497 kWh on an annual basis, up to 2497 kWh will be reimbursed. This will be paid by Utility Direct to the winner at the end of the annual amount.
- 8. The duration of the Promotion is from 10:00 16:45 on Saturday 22 April 2023. When participating in the Promotion, you are obliged to fill in all information truthfully. Utility Direct has the right to ask the participant for a copy of a valid proof of identity.
- 9. The winner will be announced at the end of the IamExpat Fair Amsterdam 2023. This is done by a professional raffle software at 16:45. If the winner is not present, Utility Direct will contact the person by email or telephone. If the winner does not respond within 7 days, Utility Direct will automatically draw another winner.

**IAMEXPAT FAIR** AMS I EREAL Westergas April 22nd, 2023 10:00AM - 5:00PM

